Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Otto Bock HealthCare GmbH		08/31/2006	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TechnoGel GmbH	
Street Address:	Max-Nader-StraBe 15	
City:	37115 Duderstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78875309	TECHNOGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)787-7557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: philana@wcc-ip.com Correspondent Name: Philana S. Handler

Address Line 1: 11491 Sunset Hills Road

Address Line 2: Suite 340

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

03100301MA ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

900060302

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0181

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philana S. Handler	
Signature:	/Philana S. Handler/	
Date:	10/17/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=03100301MA executed assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0182

108.5/4 /25 3

ASSIGNMENT

Otto Bock HealthCare GmbH, a company under German law, having its registered office and street address at Max-Näder-Straße 15, 37115 Duderstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to U.S. trademark application serial number 78/875,309 for the trademark TECHNOGEL (hereinafter referred to as TRADEMARK).

WHEREAS, <u>TechnoGel GmbH</u>, a company under German law, having its registered office and street address at Max-Näder-Straße 15, 37115 Duderstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR do hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment, to transfer all records of ownership in and to the TRADEMARK insofar as ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of its entire right, title, and interest, and hereafter to issue any and all appropriate documents, communications, and registrations of the same to an in the name of said ASSIGNEE.

31 August 2006

RECORDED: 10/17/2006

Date

Hans-Georg Nader

Title: managing director

Otto Bock HealthCare GmbH

Max-Näder-Straße 15

37115 Duderstadt

Germany

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0183